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STATEMENT 

Statement Showing Number of Hospitals 
for Treatment of Patients suffering from 
Tuberculosis State-Wise 

S. No. Name of the 
State/V.T. 

No. No. Total 
of of 

Hospi- Wards 
tals and 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 

STATES 

Andhra Pradesh 
Assam 
Bihar 
Gujarat 
Haryana 
Himachal Pradesh 
Jammu &: Kashmir 
Kamataka 
Kerala 
Madhya Pradesh 
Mabarashtra 
Manipur 
Meghalaya 
NagaI and 

15. Orissa 
16. Punjab 
17. Rajasthan 
18. Sikkim 
19. Tamil Nadu 
20. Tripura 
21. Uttar Pradesh 
22. West Bengal 

UNION TERRI-
TORmS 

11 
5 

47 
22 

2 
2 
3 

24 
5 

11 
32 
1 
1 

8 
18 

6 

11 

25 
22 

23. 
24. 

Arunachal Pradesh 1 
Goa, Daman & Diu 3 

25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 

30. 
31. 

Mizoram 1 
Pondicberry 

A '" N Islands 
Chandigarh 
Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli 

Delhi 2 
Lakshadweep 

Clinics 

16 
22 
10 
38 

9 
8 
3 

12 
63 
48 
34 
3 
5 

31 
3 

39 
4 

43 
1 

38 
47 

14 

2 
2 
3 
1 

3 

27 
27 
57 
60 
11 
10 

6 
36 
68 
59 
66 
4 
6 
2 

39 
21 
45 

5 
54 

1 
63 
69 

15 
3 
3 
3 
3 
1 

5 

Purchase of Railway Wagon. from MIs. 
CIMMCO 

92. SHRI M. RAGHUMA RBDDY: 
Will the Minister of TRANSPORT be 
pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Railway Board has been 
placing orders with Mis. CIMMCO of 
Birlas group of Industries for the purchase 
of Railw:lY wagons ; 

(b) if so, the number of railway wagons 
purchased by Government from MIs. 
ClMMCO during the last three years, year-
wise; 

(c) whether Government purpose to 
cancel the order placed with M / s. CIMMCO 
and place it with the Indian Wagon Manu-
facturing Company; and 

(d) if not, the reasons thereof? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
DEPARTMENT OF RAILWAYS (SHRI 
MADHAVRAO SCINDIA): (a) Yes, Sir. 

(b) The number of railway wagons pur-
chased by Government from MIs. Cimmco 
during the years 1983-84 to 1985-86 is as 
under: 

Year 

1983-84 

1984-aS 

1985-86 

No. 0/ wagons purchased 

(in Four-wheeler units) 

2006 

1530 

1690 

(c) There bas been no change in the 
number of wagons (in terms of four-wheeler 
units) ordered on MIs. CIMMCO. However, 
as a measure of rationalisation, 120 units of 
BOB wagons (in terms 0 f four-w heeler units) 
ordered on this firm vide letter of intent 
dated 27.9.85 were intercharged with an 
equal number of BeN type wagons out of 
Mis. Burn Standard Co. Ltd., Burnpur 
(formerly known as MIs. Indian Standard 
Wagon Company) 's share in the letter of 
Intent dt. 27.6.86. 

(d) Does not arise. 




