STATEMENT

Statement Showing Number of Hospitals for Treatment of Patients suffering from Tuberculosis State-Wise

S. N	o. Name of the State/U.T.	No. of Hospi- tals	No. of Wards and Clinics	Total
	STATES			
1.	Andhra Pradesh	11	16	27
2.	Assam	5	22	27
3.	Bihar	47	10	57
4.	Gujarat	22	38	60
5.	Haryana	2	9	11
6.	Himachal Pradesh	a 2	8	10
7.	Jammu & Kashm	ir 3	3	6
8.	Karnataka	24	12	36
9.	Kerala	5	63	6 8
10.	Madhya Pradesh	11	48	59
11.	Maharashtra	32	34	66
12.	Manipur	1	3	4
13.	Meghalaya	1	5	6
14.	Nagaland	2	_	2
15.	Orissa	8	31	39
16.	Punjab	18	3	21
17.	Rajasthan	6	39	45
18.	Sikkim	1	4	5
19.	Tamil Nadu	11	43	54
20.	Tripura		1	1
21.	Uttar Pradesh	25	38	63
22,	West Bengal	22	47	69
	UNION TERRI TORIES	-		
23.	Arunachal Prade	sh 1	14	15
24.	Goa, Daman &		_	3
25.	Mizoram	1	2	3
26.	Pondicherry	1	2	3
27.	A & N Islands		3	3
27.	Chandigarh		1	1
29.	Dadra & Nagar Haveli			
30.	Delhi	2	3	5
31.	Lakshadweep			_

Purchase of Railway Wagons from M/s. **CIMMCO**

- 92. SHRI M. RAGHUMA REDDY: Will the Minister of TRANSPORT be pleased to state:
- (a) whether the Railway Board has been placing orders with M/s. CIMMCO of Birlas group of Industries for the purchase of Railway wagons;
- (b) if so, the number of railway wagons purchased by Government from M/s. CIMMCO during the last three years, yearwise;
- (c) whether Government purpose to cancel the order placed with M/s. CIMMCO and place it with the Indian Wagon Manufacturing Company; and
 - (d) if not, the reasons thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MADHAVRAO SCINDIA): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The number of railway wagons purchased by Government from M/s. Cimmco during the years 1983-84 to 1985-86 is as under:

Year	No. of wagons purchased
	(in Four-wheeler units)
1983-84	2006
1984-85	1530
1985-86	1690

- (c) There has been no change in the number of wagons (in terms of four-wheeler units) ordered on M/s. CIMMCO. However, as a measure of rationalisation, 120 units of BOB wagons (in terms of four-wheeler units) ordered on this firm vide letter of intent dated 27.9,85 were intercharged with an equal number of BCN type wagons out of M/s. Burn Standard Co. Ltd., Burnpur (formerly known as M/s. Indian Standard Wagon Company)'s share in the letter of Intent dt. 27,6.86.
 - (d) Does not arise.